
Data Empenho Classificacao Orcamentaria Favorecido Valor do empenho 

05/12/2019 382 '01000111010310002200133903943' SERVIDORES BRASIL SERV. INTERN 76,80                                 

06/12/2019 383 '01000111010310002200133909301' JOSE ANTONIO ROCHA            500,00                               

06/12/2019 384 '01000111010310002200133909301' ANGELO RODRIGUES VICENTE      500,00                               

06/12/2019 385 '01000111010310002200133909301' CLEBER DA SILVA LOPES         500,00                               

06/12/2019 386 '01000111010310002200133909301' JOAO ARAUJO DE ANDRADE        500,00                               

06/12/2019 387 '01000111010310002200133909301' RAFAEL LUIZ MARQUES           500,00                               

06/12/2019 388 '01000111010310002200133909301' NEDSON SOARES DE SOUZA LIMA   500,00                               

06/12/2019 389 '01000111010310002200133909301' ADRIANO ALOISIO AMARO         500,00                               

06/12/2019 390 '01000111010310002200133909301' WASHINGTON LUIZ NUNES APOLINAR 500,00                               

06/12/2019 391 '01000111010310002200133909301' EVANI TAVARES                 489,70                               

06/12/2019 392 '01000111010310002200133909302' CLAUDIOMIR DO AMARAL          499,60                               

09/12/2019 393 '01000111010310002200133903399' CARLOS FERREIRA DA SILVA      182,14                               

09/12/2019 394 '01000111010310002200133901405' CARLOS FERREIRA DA SILVA      665,00                               

09/12/2019 395 '01000111010310002200133903943' TELEMAR NORTE LESTE S/A       440,73                               

11/12/2019 396 '01000111010310002200233903999' INST. DE DESENV. PUBLICO PLENU 690,00                               

13/12/2019 397 '01000111010310002200133903948' GRAFICA CARINHO LTDA - ME     720,00                               

13/12/2019 398 '01000111010310002200133903007' PAIVA E GOMES PANIFICACAO LTDA 744,94                               

16/12/2019 399 '01000111010310002200133903999' MOBILE COMUNICACAO VISUAL LTDA 4.730,00                           

16/12/2019 400 '01000111010310002200133903099' V. P. DE FREITAS              788,00                               

17/12/2019 401 '01000111010310002200133909301' WASHINGTON LUIZ NUNES APOLINAR 455,05                               

17/12/2019 402 '01000111010310002200133909302' CLAUDIOMIR DO AMARAL          485,03                               

17/12/2019 403 '01000111010310002200133909301' JOAO ARAUJO DE ANDRADE        500,00                               

17/12/2019 404 '01000111010310002200133909301' RAFAEL LUIZ MARQUES           500,00                               

17/12/2019 405 '01000111010310002200133909301' ADRIANO ALOISIO AMARO         500,00                               

17/12/2019 406 '01000111010310002200133909301' JOSE ANTONIO ROCHA            499,30                               

17/12/2019 407 '01000111010310002200133909301' NEDSON SOARES DE SOUZA LIMA   498,04                               

17/12/2019 408 '01000111010310002200133909301' CLEBER DA SILVA LOPES         500,00                               

17/12/2019 409 '01000111010310002200133909301' ANGELO RODRIGUES VICENTE      500,00                               

17/12/2019 410 '01000111010310002200133903007' CASSIA DIAS COSTA 08662103693 48,00                                 

17/12/2019 411 '01000111010310002200133903999' CRISTIANO MARIANO             497,00                               

17/12/2019 412 '01000111010310002200131901110' FOLHA DE PAGAMENTO DE VEREADOR 3.474,97                           

17/12/2019 413 '01000111010310002200131901106' FOLHA DE PAGAMENTO DE VEREADOR 34.749,70                         



17/12/2019 414 '01000111010310002200131901103' FOLHA DE PAGAMENTO DE SERVIDOR 5.481,28                           

17/12/2019 415 '01000111010310002200131901105' FOLHA DE PAGAMENTO DE SERVIDOR 9.645,29                           

18/12/2019 416 '01000111010310002200133903999' ALVES E ARRUDA COM. E SERV. DE 180,00                               

18/12/2019 417 '01000111010310002200133903999' LUIS CARLOS TEIXEIRA 878368746 400,00                               

18/12/2019 418 '01000111010310002200133903999' CARTORIO DE REGISTRO CIVIL E N 376,30                               

18/12/2019 419 '01000111010310002200133903943' NETSTAR SOLUCOES LTDA ME      250,00                               

19/12/2019 420 '01000111010310002200133903944' MAC COSTA ME                  350,00                               

19/12/2019 421 '01000111092710002200331901303' INSS - INSTITUTO NACIONAL DA S 9.342,06                           

19/12/2019 422 '01000111092720002200431911302' FAPSEM                        861,34                               

19/12/2019 423 '01000111010310002200133909301' EVANI TAVARES                 500,00                               

19/12/2019 424 '01000111010310002200133903999' PLOTAR COMUN. VISUAL E DES. DI 843,00                               

19/12/2019 425 '01000111010310002200133903964' BANCO DO BRASIL S/A           54,40                                 

19/12/2019 426 '01000111010310002200133903099' NATHAN ZANELLI DE MELO 1239781 875,00                               

19/12/2019 427 '01000111010310002200133903999' TANIA BARROS CARNEIRO         1.128,00                           

19/12/2019 428 '01000111010310002100144905299' WENDEL BARBOSA VINHA 089608337 3.760,00                           

19/12/2019 429 '01000111010310002200133903099' WENDEL BARBOSA VINHA 089608337 1.196,00                           

20/12/2019 430 '01000111010310002200133903999' WANDA MARIA VINHA DA COSTA    1.300,00                           

20/12/2019 431 '01000111010310002200133903999' N. T. JUNIOR                  600,00                               

20/12/2019 432 '01000111010310002200133903929' ENERGISA MINAS GERAIS - DIST. 441,19                               

20/12/2019 433 '01000111010310002200133903699' LUIZ HENRIQUE HELENO          1.060,00                           

20/12/2019 434 '01000111010310002200133903699' RENATA OLIVEIRA DA SILVA      750,00                               

20/12/2019 435 '01000111010310002200131901110' FOLHA DE PAGAMENTO DE VEREADOR 3.474,97                           

20/12/2019 436 '01000111010310002200131901106' FOLHA DE PAGAMENTO DE VEREADOR 34.749,70                         

20/12/2019 437 '01000111010310002200131901103' FOLHA DE PAGAMENTO DE SERVIDOR 5.481,28                           

20/12/2019 438 '01000111010310002200131901105' FOLHA DE PAGAMENTO DE SERVIDOR 12.197,72                         

23/12/2019 439 '01000111010310002200133903099' SUPERMERCADO OLIVEIRA & FILHOS 384,37                               

23/12/2019 440 '01000111010310002200133903022' SUPERMERCADO OLIVEIRA & FILHOS 209,98                               

23/12/2019 441 '01000111010310002200133903007' SUPERMERCADO OLIVEIRA & FILHOS 2.669,85                           

23/12/2019 445 '01000111010310002200133903099' WORKNET INFORMATICA LTDA. ME  1.997,00                           

23/12/2019 442 '01000111092710002200331901303' INSS - INSTITUTO NACIONAL DA S 9.837,45                           

23/12/2019 443 '01000111010310002200131901303' INSS - INSTITUTO NACIONAL DA S 362,00                               

23/12/2019 444 '01000111092720002200431911302' FAPSEM                        861,34                               

26/12/2019 446 '01000111010310002200133903929' ENERGISA MINAS GERAIS - DIST. 398,86                               



26/12/2019 447 '01000111010310002200133903964' BANCO DO BRASIL S/A           10,45                                 


